Date
MARCH

MAY

A NN P

EASTERN CONNECTICUT STATE UNIVERSITY
1976 INTERCOLLEGIATE BASEBALL RESULTS

Results

-1-5(11)
+4-3
+8-6
-0-4
+10-1
+3-1
+0-6
+4-2
+9-5
-6-10 (11)
-3-6
-4-11
-4-6

+3-2
-1-11
+4-3

Won 30, Lost 18

Opponent Pitcher of Record

at George Mason U. Stevens (0-1)

at Virginia Commonwealth Nicoletti (1-)
at Virginia Commonwealth Bongo (1-0)
at Wake Forest Fusari (0-1)

at Pembroke State
at Pembroke State
at Pembroke State Thomas (1-0)
at Francis Marion Nicoletti (2-0)
vs. Miami of Ohio (@ Coastal Carolina) Stevens (2-1) 7-2
at Costal Carolina Thomas (1-1)
vs. Miami of Ohio (@Coastal Carolina) Budner (1-1) 7-4
vs. Armstrong State (@Coastal Carolina) Mars (0-1)  7-5

Stevens (1-1)
Rudner (1-0)

vs. UNC — Chapelhill

vs. Springfield College (@ SE Mass)

vs. U. of Mass (@ SE Mass)
at Southeastern Mass.

vs. U. of Mass (@SE Mass)
at Southeastern Mass.
QUINNIPIAC COLLEGE
QUINNIPIAC COLLEGE

at Western Conn.

at Western Conn.

at Central Conn.

U. OF NEW HAVEN
SACRED HEART

SACRED HEART

RHODE ISLAND COLLEGE
RHODE ISLAND COLLEGE
vs. Western Conn. (@ Yale)
vs. Southern Conn. (@Yale)
at Westfield State

at Westfield State

WESTERN NEW ENGLAND
BRYANT COLLEGE
BRYANT COLLEGE

U. of New Haven

Thomas (1-2)

Thomas (2-2)
Nicoletti (2-1)
Thomas (3-2)
Fusari (0-2)
Thomas (3-3)
Thomas (4-3)
Stevens (3-1)
Mars (1-1)
Fusari (1-2)
Nicoletti (3-1)
Thomas (4-4)
Nicoletti (3-2)
Thomas (5-4)
Budner (2-1)
Thomas (6-4)
Mars (2-1)
Thomas (7-4)
Budner (3-1)
Fusari (1-3)

Thomas (7-5)
Nicoletti (3-3)
Budner (4-2)

Thomas (7-6)

Rec.

0-1
1-1
2-1

3-2
4-2
5-2
6-2

8-6

9-7
9-8
9-9
10-9
11-9
12-9
13-9
14-9
14-10
14-11
15-11
16-11
17-11
18-11
19-11
20-11
20-12

20-13
20-14
21-14
21-15



26
27
28
28

-1-2 (10)
+2-1
+5-1
+8-0
+2-0
+9-5
+9-5
+5-1

NCAA D3 NORTHEAST REG. TOURNAMENT AT BRANDEIS U.

+2-0
+4-2
-1-3
-2-4

at Southeastern Mass

at Southeastern Mass.
STONEHILL COLLEGE
STONEHILL COLLEGE
at AIC

at AIC

at Bentley College

at Bentley College

vs. Queens College
vs. North Adams State
vs. Ithaca College

at Brandeis U.

Budner (4-2)
Stevens (4-1)
Fusari (2-3)
Mars (3-1)
Budner (5-2)
Stevens (5-1)
Fusari (3-3)
Fusari (4-3)

Budner (6-2)
Stevens (6-1)
Fusari (4-4)
Bongo (1-1)

21-16
22-16
23-16
24-16
25-16
26-16
27-16
28-16

29-16
30-16
30-17
30-18



