EASTERN CONNECTICUT STATE UNIVERSITY 1976 INTERCOLLEGIATE BASEBALL RESULTS

Won 30, Lost 18

Date	Results	Opponent	Pitcher of Record	Rec.
MARCH	4 = (4.4)		Q. (0.1)	0.1
19	-1-5(11)	at George Mason U.	Stevens (0-1)	0-1
20	+4-3	at Virginia Commonwealth	Nicoletti (1-)	1-1
20	+8-6	at Virginia Commonwealth	Bongo (1-0)	2-1
21	-0-4	at Wake Forest	Fusari (0-1)	2-2
22	+10-1	at Pembroke State	Stevens (1-1)	3-2
22	+3-1	at Pembroke State	Rudner (1-0)	4-2
23	+9-6	at Pembroke State	Thomas (1-0)	5-2
24	+4-2	at Francis Marion	Nicoletti (2-0)	6-2
25	+9-5	vs. Miami of Ohio (@ Coastal Carolina) Stevens (2-1) 7-2		
26	-6-10 (11)	at Costal Carolina	Thomas (1-1)	7-3
26	-3-6	vs. Miami of Ohio (@Coastal Carolina)	Budner (1-1) 7-4	
27	-4-11	vs. Armstrong State (@Coastal Carolina) Mars (0-1) 7-5		
28	-4-6	vs. UNC – Chapelhill	Thomas (1-2)	7-6
APRIL				
3	+3-2	vs. Springfield College (@ SE Mass)	Thomas (2-2)	8-6
3	-1-11	vs. U. of Mass (@ SE Mass)	Nicoletti (2-1)	8-7
4	+4-3	at Southeastern Mass.	Thomas (3-2)	9-7
4	-3-9	vs. U. of Mass (@SE Mass)	Fusari (0-2)	9-8
6	-4-5	at Southeastern Mass.	Thomas (3-3)	9-9
10	+13-3	QUINNIPIAC COLLEGE	Thomas (4-3)	10-9
10	+15-2	QUINNIPIAC COLLEGE	Stevens (3-1)	11-9
11	+11-1	at Western Conn.	Mars (1-1)	12-9
11	+14-4	at Western Conn.	Fusari (1-2)	13-9
13	+5-1	at Central Conn.	Nicoletti (3-1)	14-9
14	-5-7	U. OF NEW HAVEN	Thomas (4-4)	14-10
17	-1-4	SACRED HEART	Nicoletti (3-2)	14-11
17	+9-6	SACRED HEART	Thomas (5-4)	15-11
20	+4-1	RHODE ISLAND COLLEGE	Budner (2-1)	16-11
20	+6-0	RHODE ISLAND COLLEGE	Thomas (6-4)	17-11
24	+3-2	vs. Western Conn. (@ Yale)	Mars (2-1)	18-11
24	+1-0	vs. Southern Conn. (@Yale)	Thomas (7-4)	19-11
27	+8-4	at Westfield State	Budner (3-1)	20-11
27	-0-1	at Westfield State	Fusari (1-3)	20-12
MAY	~ -	554454 55446	- 55412 (1-6)	_0 1 _
1	-5-7	WESTERN NEW ENGLAND	Thomas (7-5)	20-13
2	-2-7	BRYANT COLLEGE	Nicoletti (3-3)	20-14
2	+9-0	BRYANT COLLEGE	Budner (4-2)	21-14
4	-4-7	U. of New Haven	Thomas (7-6)	21-14
1	1 /	C. OI I TOW HUYOH	111011143 (7-0)	21 13

8	-1-2 (10)	at Southeastern Mass	Budner (4-2)	21-16		
8	+2-1	at Southeastern Mass.	Stevens (4-1)	22-16		
9	+5-1	STONEHILL COLLEGE	Fusari (2-3)	23-16		
9	+8-0	STONEHILL COLLEGE	Mars (3-1)	24-16		
15	+2-0	at AIC	Budner (5-2)	25-16		
15	+9-5	at AIC	Stevens (5-1)	26-16		
16	+9-5	at Bentley College	Fusari (3-3)	27-16		
16	+5-1	at Bentley College	Fusari (4-3)	28-16		
NCAA D3 NORTHEAST REG. TOURNAMENT AT BRANDEIS U.						
26	+2-0	vs. Queens College	Budner (6-2)	29-16		
27	+4-2	vs. North Adams State	Stevens (6-1)	30-16		
28	-1-3	vs. Ithaca College	Fusari (4-4)	30-17		
28	-2-4	at Brandeis U.	Bongo (1-1)	30-18		